

2011 WL 5289808 (Del.Ch.) (Trial Motion, Memorandum and Affidavit)
Chancery Court of Delaware.

E. Eileen KEEN and Charles W. Camac, Plaintiffs,
v.
Joyce A. CAMAC, a/k/a Joyce Camac-Elberson, individually
and as executrix of the estate of Esther I. Camac, Defendant.

No. 3492-MA.
October 28, 2011.

Defendant's Answering Brief in Opposition to Plaintiffs' Exceptions to the Master's Final Report

Berger Harris, [John G. Harris](#) (De I.D. No. 4017), [David B. Anthony](#) (I.D. No. 5452), 1201 N. Orange Street, One Commerce Center, 3rd Floor, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, (302) 655-1140 (phone), (302) 655-1131 (fax), jharris@bergerharris.com, danthony@bergerharris.com, Attorneys for Defendant.

Wilmington, Delaware

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i
INTRODUCTION	1
NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	2
COUNTER-STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
ARGUMENT	11
I. STANDARD OF REVIEW	11
II. THE MASTER CORRECTLY FOUND THAT ESTHER EXECUTED THE DEED AFTER RECEIVING INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL	11
III. THE MASTER APPLIED THE CORRECT EVIDENTIARY STANDARD IN DISCREDITING THE FORESTIERI DOCUMENT	15
IV. THE MASTER PROPERLY HELD THAT PLAINTIFFS FAILED TO SHOW BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE THE EXISTENCE OF A VALID AND ENFORCEABLE ORAL PROMISE	17
CONCLUSION	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Carpenter v. Dinneen , 2008 W L 859309 (D el. C h.)	12
Coleman v. Newborn , 948 A.2d 422 (Del. Ch. 2007)	12
DiGiacobbe v. Sestak , 743 A.2d 180 (Del. 1999)	11
Pipkin v. Johnston , 1977 W L 9570 (Del. Ch.)	17
Schock v. Nash , 732 A.2d 2 17 (Del. 1999)	12
United States v. Safavian , 435 F. Supp. 2d 36 (D.D.C. 2006)	15
<i>Rules</i>	
DELAWARE RULE OF EVIDENCE 901	15; 17
